[Footnote 2: The grate being empty, John put some coal on.]

[Footnote 3: I understand you undertake to overthrow my undertaking.]

BRITAIN'S RULERS.

  Old Britain was under the Romans

    From fifty-five years before Christ (55 B. C.)

  To four hundred fifty-five (455 A. D.)

    Then her eight States on home-rule insist.   {216}

  For many a year now they wrangle,

    Ah! yes, for quite three seventy-two,

  Being ruled now by this king, now that one,

    As each might the former o'erthrow.

  But ever since eight-twenty-seven (827),